# L180018692

(Requestor's Name)		
(Address)		
(Address)		
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)		
(Business Entity Name)		
(Document Number)		
Certified Copies Certificates of Status		
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:		
W18000659890		

400315145464

05/25/18--01019--010 \*\*160.00



T COLLINS

Office Use Only

July 19, 2018

To: New Filing Section Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 3214

### SUBJECT: 1230 NW 15, LLC

The enclosed Articles of Organization are resubmitted for filing.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

Mordechai Fishman, Manager			
1230 NW15, LLC	14. 14. 14.	18	
3201 NE 36th Street, Apt. 12B		JUL	
Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33308		23	<u>ৰুজ</u> জন্ম
motty.fishman@gmail.com	5146	A	Ĩ
E-mail address (to be used for future annual report notification)		4   :	Ċ

For further information concerning this matter, please call:

### Mordechai Fishman at (954) 806-2221

A check for the following amount was submitted previousely:

\$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)

Truly.

Mordeehai Fishman, Manager



1230 NW 15, LLC

## ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR 1230 NW 15, LLC A FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

### ARTICLE I - Name:

The name of the Limited Liability Company is: 1230 NW 15, LLC

### ARTICLE II - Address:

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:

### Principal Office Address

3201 NE 36<sup>th</sup> Street, Apt. 12B Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33308

### Mailing Address

3201 NE 36<sup>th</sup> Street, Apt. 12B Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33308

### ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registered Office, & Registered Agent's Signature:

The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent are:

<u>Mordechai Fishman</u> Name

3201 NE 36<sup>th</sup> Street, Apt. 12B Florida street address

Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33308

City State Zip

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate. I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S.

- A FIC
Registered Agent's Signature



(CONTINUED)

# 1230 NW 15, LLC

### ARTICLE IV-

The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company:

<u>Title:</u>	Name and Address:
Manager and Member	Israel Assaf Sharvit
	7144 Striling Road
	Hollywood, FL 33024
Manager and Member	Mordechai Fishman
	3201 NE 36 <sup>th</sup> Street, Apt. 12B
	Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33308

ARTICLE V: Effective date, if other than the date of filing: \_\_\_\_\_\_.

SIGNATURE:

EK

Signature of a member of an authorized representative of a member.

This document is executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.8.

### Mordechai Fishman

Typed or printed name of signce



\*. .

١